PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5425218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
V.B. KOTING MANAGEMENT INC.	03/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZMC METAL COATING INC.
Street Address:	40 GAUDAUR ROAD, UNIT #3
City:	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 4S6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16355578	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

330 434 9999 Phone: Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42143.50004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. BAGNOLO
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas J. Bagnolo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_42143.50004_Second#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048616 FRAME: 0886 505378425

Our File: 48544-3136
WORLDWIDE
DESIGN/PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, V.B. Koting Management Inc., whose address is 40 Gaudaur Road, Unit #3, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 4S6 Canada, confirm that we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to ZMC Metal Coating Inc. whose address is 40 Gaudaur Road, Unit #3, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 4S6 Canada, all our worldwide rights in the industrial design/design patent applications entitled IDLER END FOR A ROLLER BLIND, along with our worldwide rights in the design and the invention described in the said industrial design/design patent applications and any design or patent registrations which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any further documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment and to obtain design registration for the said design.

Signed at Woodbridge, Ontario th	nis <u>2 2 </u>	<u> </u>
	V.B. KOTING M	ANAGEMENT INC.
filmed from		
Witness: / Lyme Kong	Name: Misk Title:	P NJ J dent

PATENT REEL: 048616 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 03/15/2019